
The Marshall Plan for Middle America Coalition

The Marshall Plan for Middle America (MP4MA) Coalition is a strategic partnership to implement
the MP4MA Roadmap, which envisions an economic and renewable energy transition in Ohio
River Valley & Appalachia. MP4MA was created in partnership with the City of Pittsburgh and 8
cities in Ohio, West Virginia and Kentucky; Reimagine Appalachia; and Heartland Strategies.
Collectively we are expanding our resources and capabilities to draw on deep local expertise and
local and regional leadership, including fostering strong relationships with unions and local
community based organizations.

Location: Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Video Pitch: https://vimeo.com/681651811/a5aab55665

Key Project Members:

Andrew Salkin, Founding Principal, Resilient
Cities Catalyst
asalkin@rcc.city
linkedin.com/in/andrewsalkincities

Wiliam Peduto, Former Mayor, City of
Pittsburgh
wpeduto@gmail.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/william-peduto-b
10b135

Stephen Herzenberg, Executive Director,
Keystone Research Center
herzenberg@keystoneresearch.org
https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephen-herzen
berg-970b9a10

Thomas Croft, Executive Director, Steel
Valley Authority
t.w.croft@steelvalley.org
www.linkedin.com/in/thomas-croft-289a1798

Rebecca Kiernan, Principal Resilience
Planner, City of Pittsburgh
rebecca.kiernan@pittsburghpa.gov
https://www.linkedin.com/in/kiernanr

Amanda Woodrum, Senior Researcher,
Policy Matters Ohio
AWoodrum@policymattersohio.org
https://www.linkedin.com/in/amanda-woodru
m-210b535

Grant, Ervin, Director of Environmental
Social Governance and Innovation, S&B
USA Construction
geervin@gmail.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/grant-ervin-5099
2b/

CB, Bhattacharya, H.J. Zoffer Chair in
Sustainability and Ethics, University of
Pittsburgh
cb@pitt.edu
https://www.linkedin.com/in/cbbhattacharya

Chris Gassman, Associate Director,
University of Pittsburgh Center for
Sustainable Business
Chris.Gassman@pitt.edu
https://www.linkedin.com/in/chrisgassman

Garima Prasai, Director of Operations and
Strategy, Resilient Cities Catalyst
gprasai@rcc.city
https://www.linkedin.com/in/garimaprasai/

Kristen Tadrous, Project Manager, Resilient
Cities Catalyst
ktadrous@rcc.city
https://www.linkedin.com/in/kristenvtadrous/


